

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
 Various Roads Rehabilitation in Salton City – Phase I County Project No. 6940  
 County Project No. 6940

Bid Opening: January 26, 2024 Time: 2:00 P.M.

Prepared by: Lorena Alvarez  
 Reviewed by: Cesia Bautista

| ITEM No.     | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | 1st Bidder                |                 | 2nd Bidder   |                 | 3rd Bidder                                |                 | 4th Bidder             |                 | 5th Bidder                   |                 | 6th Bidder                   |                 |
|--------------|---|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|---|-----------------|------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|
|              |   |                 |                    | ITEM PRICE                | TOTAL           | ITEM PRICE   | TOTAL           | ITEM PRICE                                | TOTAL           | ITEM PRICE             | TOTAL           | ITEM PRICE                   | TOTAL           | ITEM PRICE                   | TOTAL           |
|              | <b>BASE BID</b>   |                 |                    | Onyx Paving Company, Inc. |                 | Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contractors |                 | Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc. |                 | Rove Engineering, Inc. |                 | Hazard Construction Engr LLC |                 | Granite Construction Company |                 |
| 1            | Mobilization  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 111,231.30             | \$ 111,231.30   | \$ 330,000.00  | \$ 330,000.00   | \$ 123,000.00                             | \$ 123,000.00   | \$ 41,875.00           | \$ 41,875.00    | \$ 315,000.00                | \$ 315,000.00   | \$ 300,000.00                | \$ 300,000.00   |
| 2            | Construction Area Signs. Includes temporary traffic control and other items per specifications. | LS              | 1                  | \$ 250,000.00             | \$ 250,000.00   | \$ 289,000.00  | \$ 289,000.00   | \$ 100,000.00                             | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 30,000.00           | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 260,000.00                | \$ 260,000.00   | \$ 74,696.44                 | \$ 74,696.44    |
| 3            | Cold Planing - Grind 1-inch of AC pavement  | SY              | 70,293             | \$ 2.20                   | \$ 154,644.60   | \$ 2.00  | \$ 140,586.00   | \$ 1.65                                   | \$ 115,983.45   | \$ 2.65                | \$ 186,276.45   | \$ 2.20                      | \$ 154,644.60   | \$ 1.60                      | \$ 112,468.80   |
| 4            | Crack Treatments  | SY              | 96,666             | \$ 0.55                   | \$ 53,166.30    | \$ 0.55  | \$ 53,166.30    | \$ 0.50                                   | \$ 48,333.00    | \$ 0.85                | \$ 82,166.10    | \$ 0.60                      | \$ 57,999.60    | \$ 0.56                      | \$ 54,132.96    |
| 5            | 1-inch, 1/2" AC HMA Type A Leveling Course and Tack Coat  | TON             | 6,249              | \$ 123.00                 | \$ 768,627.00   | \$ 122.00  | \$ 762,378.00   | \$ 140.84                                 | \$ 880,109.16   | \$ 124.35              | \$ 777,063.15   | \$ 110.00                    | \$ 687,390.00   | \$ 133.00                    | \$ 831,117.00   |
| 6            | 2-inch, 3/4" AC HMA Type A Pavement and Tack Coat   | TON             | 12,498             | \$ 111.00                 | \$ 1,387,278.00 | \$ 113.00  | \$ 1,412,274.00 | \$ 131.52                                 | \$ 1,643,736.96 | \$ 109.00              | \$ 1,362,282.00 | \$ 105.00                    | \$ 1,312,290.00 | \$ 122.00                    | \$ 1,524,756.00 |
| 7            | Header Cut-grinding   | SY              | 14,416             | \$ 3.30                   | \$ 47,572.80    | \$ 2.00  | \$ 28,832.00    | \$ 16.97                                  | \$ 244,639.52   | \$ 5.25                | \$ 75,684.00    | \$ 3.90                      | \$ 56,222.40    | \$ 2.80                      | \$ 40,364.80    |
| 8            | Class II Aggregate Base - Shoulder Backing  | SY              | 4,588              | \$ 10.00                  | \$ 45,880.00    | \$ 27.75   | \$ 127,317.00   | \$ 8.44                                   | \$ 38,722.72    | \$ 10.00               | \$ 45,880.00    | \$ 15.00                     | \$ 68,820.00    | \$ 10.00                     | \$ 45,880.00    |
| 9            | Adjust Water Valves to Grade  | EA              | 19                 | \$ 1,400.00               | \$ 26,600.00    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 19,000.00    | \$ 1,000.00                               | \$ 19,000.00    | \$ 710.00              | \$ 13,490.00    | \$ 2,100.00                  | \$ 39,900.00    | \$ 2,500.00                  | \$ 47,500.00    |
| 10           | Signing, Striping & Pavement Markings   | LS              | 1                  | \$ 21,000.00              | \$ 21,000.00    | \$ 36,000.00   | \$ 36,000.00    | \$ 21,995.00                              | \$ 21,995.00    | \$ 6,097.00            | \$ 6,097.00     | \$ 10,000.00                 | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 5,604.00                  | \$ 5,604.00     |
| 11           | Surveying and Construction Staking  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 12,000.00              | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 56,628.00                              | \$ 56,628.00    | \$ 10,880.00           | \$ 10,880.00    | \$ 60,000.00                 | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 500.00       |
| 12           | Monument Preservation / Perpetuation  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 43,000.00              | \$ 43,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 4,000.00                               | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 10,880.00           | \$ 10,880.00    | \$ 2,000.00                  | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00                  | \$ 5,000.00     |
| 13           | Water Pollution & Erosion Control   | LS              | 1                  | \$ 8,000.00               | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 14,000.00                              | \$ 14,000.00    | \$ 27,300.00           | \$ 27,300.00    | \$ 35,000.00                 | \$ 35,000.00    | \$ 47,000.00                 | \$ 47,000.00    |
| 14           | Lead Compliance Plan  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 1,000.00               | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 8,000.00                               | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 3,158.00            | \$ 3,158.00     | \$ 1,000.00                  | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 2,500.00                  | \$ 2,500.00     |
| 15           | Time and Material Allocation  | LS              | 1                  | \$ 100,000.00             | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 100,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 100,000.00                             | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 100,000.00          | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 100,000.00                | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 100,000.00                | \$ 100,000.00   |
| <b>Total</b> |   |                 |                    |                           | \$ 3,030,000.00 |  | \$ 3,370,053.30 |   | \$ 3,418,147.81 | *                      | \$ 2,773,031.70 |                              | \$ 3,160,266.60 |                              | \$ 3,191,520.00 |

\* Apparent low bidder